

**STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL AND GAS DIVISION**

INCLINATION REPORT

30-015-32823

FIELD NAME	LEASE NAME POKER LAKE UNIT	WELL NUMBER #99
------------	--------------------------------------	---------------------------

OPERATOR BASS ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION CO.	COUNTY EDDY
--	-----------------------

ADDRESS P O BOX 2760, MIDLAND TX 79702-2760

LOCATION

RECORD OF INCLINATION

MEASURED DEPTH FEET	COURSE LENGTH HUNDREDS OF FEET	ANGLE OF INCLINATION DEGREE	DISPLACEMENT PER HUNDRED FEET	COURSE DISPLACEMENT FEET	ACCUMULATIVE DISPLACEMENT
450	4.50	0.500	0.87	3.93	3.93
884	4.34	0.750	1.31	5.68	9.61
1187	3.03	1.000	1.75	5.29	14.90
1499	3.12	1.000	1.75	5.45	20.34
1811	3.12	1.000	1.75	5.45	25.79
2113	3.02	1.000	1.75	5.27	31.06
2424	3.11	0.500	0.87	2.71	33.77
2674	2.50	1.000	1.75	4.36	38.13
2893	2.19	2.000	3.49	7.64	45.78
3112	2.19	3.000	5.23	11.46	57.24
3206	0.94	2.000	3.49	3.28	60.52
3487	2.81	3.000	5.23	14.71	75.23
3612	1.25	3.000	5.23	6.54	81.77
3737	1.25	3.000	5.23	6.54	88.31
3951	2.14	3.500	6.10	13.06	101.37
4107	1.56	3.500	6.10	9.52	110.90
4486	3.79	1.500	2.62	9.92	120.82
4925	4.39	1.000	1.75	7.66	128.48
5363	4.38	1.000	1.75	7.64	136.12
5801	4.38	0.500	0.87	3.82	139.95
6080	2.79	1.000	1.75	4.87	144.82
6463	3.83	0.500	0.87	3.34	148.16
6932	4.69	0.500	0.87	4.09	152.25
7308	3.76	1.000	1.75	6.56	158.81
7752	4.44	1.000	1.75	7.75	166.56
8198	4.46	0.500	0.87	3.89	170.45
	-81.98		0.00	0.00	170.45
	0.00		0.00	0.00	170.45
	0.00		0.00	0.00	170.45
	0.00		0.00	0.00	170.45
	0.00		0.00	0.00	170.45
	0.00		0.00	0.00	170.45
	0.00		0.00	0.00	170.45

 CHOYR GILBERT - CONTRACT MANAGER	NAME OF COMPANY KEY ENERGY DRILLING, INC.
	TELEPHONE NUMBER (432) 620-0300